## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	Stationar	Save
		RECEIPT NUI	MBER:	
		30 — 05/	03/2024 —	0395
		STATE CLEAR	RINGHOUSE NU	JMBER (If applicable
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		202312031	17	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
SERRANO WATER DISTRICT			05/03/202	4
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	
Orange			20248500	0401
PROJECT TITLE .				
SMITH RESERVOIR REPLACEMENT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUM	
SERRANO WATER DISTRICT			(714 )538-	0079
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
18021 LINCOLN STREET	VILLA PARK	CA	92861	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State .	Agency	Private Entity
CUECV ADDI ICADI II FEEC.				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental impact Report (EIR)	ę.	4,051.25 <b>\$</b>		0.00
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		1,377.25 \$		0.00
- Continue to Brillian to the American Continue to the Continu		,,017.20		
☐ Exempt from fee				
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)			
	·			0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$		
Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	YOTAL DE	OFNIED A		2,916.75
☐ Cash ☐ Credit   ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$		2,0.011
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	ME AND TITLE		
v / // /	NATIONEDA DESCI	~		
X CARI	NA HERRERA, DEPUT	T		



30-05/03/2024 -0395 Recorded in Official Records, Orange County 2916.75 

202485000401 8:49 am 05/03/24 477 Vitlndx Z03

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEPUTY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

**Project Title** 

## SMITH RESERVOIR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

**Check Document being Filed:** 

Environmental Impa	ict Report (EIR)	
Mitigated Negative	Declaration (MND) or Negative Declar	ation (ND)
Notice of Exemption	(NOE)	
Other (Please fill in	type):	
	FILED	
	MAY 0 3 2024	
ORAN	GE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT	
BY:	C.H DEPUTY	

BY:

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON May 3, 2024 Posted for 30 days DEPUTY CARINA HERRERA

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581  County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 601 N. Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701	Contact: Jerry Vilander Phone: 714.538.0079  Lead Agency (If different from above):  Address:  Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in con	Phone:
Resources Code.	earinghouse): 2023120317 FILED
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cle	earinghouse): 2023120317
	MAY 0 3 2024
Project Applicant: Serrano Water District	AD INAL CAUSTI OF THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF
Project Location (include county): Villa Park Orange Co	BY: C.H DEPUT
Project Description:	DI: UNIT DEFOI
The Project involves replacing the existing 6-million-gaincludes: two below grade cast-in-place concrete below increased maximum pumping capacity from 7,400 gal modernized with instrumentation and controls; and concord Cannon Street, at intersection of Taft Avenue and Cart	ow grade tanks; a replacement pump station with lons per minute (gpm) to 8,400 gpm and with instruction of a valve vault and connection in
This is to advise that the Serrano Water District  ( Lead Agency or	Responsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on 4/23/2024 and has made (date) described project.	e the following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect.  2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this proward.  3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the statement of the were were not] made pursuant to the statement of the were were not] made pursuant to the statement of the were were not] made pursuant to the statement of the were were not] made pursuant to the statement of the were were not] made pursuant to the statement of the were were not]	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  bject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  condition of the approval of the project.  was not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and repeative Declaration, is available to the General Public https://serranowater.org/	
Signature (Public Agency): Date Re	Title: Ceneval Manager ecelved for filing at OPR: